

# GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS - BROWNELLS GK-10 GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT

Fast-working, but absolutely non-embedding, petroleum, abrasive paste for honing close-fitting parts to an ultra-smooth, friction-free fit. A natural substance, Garnet can be safely used on cast iron, brass, bronze or softer steels without embedding or galling.



## Attributes

- Name: BROWNELLS GK-10 GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT
- Manufacturer: BROWNELLS
- Product no.: 083047010
- Mfr. No.: B5564CT
- Grit: 1000
- Delivery weight: 0.204kg
- UPC: 050806104099

## Item details

Made in USA

# Table of Contents

- [Startpage](#)
- [Deutsch: GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS BROWNELLS GK10 GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT Sicherheitshinweise](#)
- [English: GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS BROWNELLS GK10 GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT Safety Instructions](#)
- [Español: Instrucciones de Seguridad para GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS BROWNELLS GK10 GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT](#)
- [Polski: GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS BROWNELLS GK10 GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT Instrukcje Bezpieczeństwa](#)
- [Český: GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS BROWNELLS GK10 GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT Bezpečnostní pokyny](#)

# **GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS BROWNELLS GK10**

## **GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT**

### **Sicherheitshinweise**

#### **Einführung**

Willkommen zu den Sicherheitshinweisen für die GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS BROWNELLS GK10 GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT. Dieses Produkt wurde für das Honen von passgenauen Teilen entwickelt, um eine ultrasmooth, reibungsfreie Passform zu erreichen. Obwohl es effektiv und sicher ist, wenn es richtig verwendet wird, ist es wichtig, diese Sicherheitshinweise zu befolgen, um deinen Schutz und die Sicherheit anderer zu gewährleisten.

#### **Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise**

- Lies immer das Produktetikett und die Sicherheitshinweise vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch.
- Bewahre das Produkt an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, fern von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und Wärmequellen auf.
- Halte das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren.
- Sorge für eine angemessene Belüftung bei der Verwendung des Produkts, um das Einatmen von Staub oder Dämpfen zu vermeiden.
- Verwende das Produkt nicht auf Lebensmitteln oder auf Oberflächen, die mit Lebensmitteln in Kontakt kommen.
- Halte im Notfall die Produktverpackung bereit, um Informationen für medizinisches Fachpersonal bereitzustellen.

#### **Besondere Sicherheitsvorkehrungen für die Anwendung**

- Trage geeignete persönliche Schutzausrüstung (PSA) wie Handschuhe, Schutzbrille und eine Staubmaske, wenn du mit der Paste umgehst.
- Vermeide Hautkontakt. Bei Kontakt die betroffene Stelle sofort mit Seife und Wasser abwaschen.
- Wenn die Paste in die Augen gelangt, sofort mit viel Wasser ausspülen und medizinische Hilfe in Anspruch nehmen.
- Nicht einnehmen. Bei Einnahme sofort medizinische Hilfe suchen.
- Entsorge Abfallmaterialien gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften, um eine Umweltverschmutzung zu vermeiden.

#### **Anweisungen zur Installation und Anwendung**

### 1. Vorbereitung:

- Stelle sicher, dass die zu bearbeitende Oberfläche sauber und frei von Schmutz ist.
- Schüttele den Behälter vor der Anwendung gut, um eine gleichmäßige Konsistenz der Paste zu gewährleisten.

### 2. Anwendung:

- Trage eine kleine Menge der Garnet Lapping Compound auf die Oberfläche oder das Werkzeug auf, mit dem du arbeitest.
- Verwende ein Lapping Tool oder geeignetes Equipment, um die Paste gleichmäßig zu verteilen.
- Arbeite in einem gut belüfteten Bereich und vermeide die Erzeugung von übermäßigem Staub.

### 3. HoningProzess:

- Beginne mit leichtem Druck und bewege das Werkzeug in einer gleichmäßigen Bewegung.
- Überprüfe regelmäßig die Oberfläche auf die gewünschte Glätte.
- Trage nach Bedarf erneut die Paste auf, um die Wirksamkeit aufrechtzuerhalten.

### 4. Nach der Anwendung:

- Reinige die Werkzeuge und Oberflächen, die mit der Paste verwendet wurden, mit einem geeigneten Lösungsmittel oder Reinigungsmittel.
- Bewahre übrig gebliebene Paste sicher und fest verschlossen auf, um eine Kontamination zu verhindern.

## Entsorgungsanweisungen

- Entsorge ungenutztes oder abgelaufenes Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für gefährliche Abfälle.
- Gieße die Paste nicht in Abflüsse oder Wasserquellen.
- Informiere dich bei den örtlichen Behörden über spezifische Entsorgungsanweisungen in deiner Gegend.

## Kontaktinformationen für weitere Unterstützung

Für Fragen oder Anliegen zur Verwendung dieses Produkts beziehe dich bitte auf die auf der Produktverpackung angegebenen Kontaktinformationen. Bei Sicherheitsanfragen oder Vorfällen kannst du auch deine örtliche VerbraucherSicherheitsbehörde informieren.

## Fazit

Die Befolgung dieser Sicherheitshinweise hilft, eine sichere und effektive Erfahrung bei der Verwendung der GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS BROWNELLS GK10 GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT zu gewährleisten. Deine Sicherheit hat für uns Priorität, und wir ermutigen dich, bei Bedarf Unterstützung zu suchen. Vielen Dank, dass du unser Produkt gewählt hast!

# **GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS BROWNELLS GK10**

## **GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT Safety Instructions**

### **Introduction**

Welcome to the safety instruction guide for the GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS BROWNELLS GK10 GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT. This product is designed for honing closefitting parts to achieve an ultrasmooth, frictionfree fit. While it is effective and safe when used properly, it is essential to follow these safety guidelines to ensure your protection and the safety of others.

### **General Safety Guidelines**

- Always read and understand the product label and safety instructions before use.
- Store the product in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight and heat sources.
- Keep out of reach of children and pets.
- Ensure proper ventilation when using the product to avoid inhalation of dust or fumes.
- Do not use the product on food or any surfaces that come into contact with food.
- In case of an emergency, have the product packaging available to provide information to medical professionals.

### **Specific Safety Precautions for Use**

- Wear appropriate personal protective equipment (PPE) such as gloves, safety goggles, and a dust mask when handling the compound.
- Avoid skin contact. In case of contact, wash the affected area with soap and water.
- If the compound gets into your eyes, rinse immediately with plenty of water and seek medical attention.
- Do not ingest the product. If ingested, seek medical help immediately.
- Dispose of any waste material according to local regulations to prevent environmental contamination.

### **Instructions for Installation and Usage**

#### **1. Preparation:**

- Ensure the surface to be honed is clean and free from any debris.
- Shake the container well before use to ensure an even consistency of the compound.

#### **2. Application:**

- Apply a small amount of the garnet lapping compound to the surface or tool you are working on.
- Use a lapping tool or appropriate equipment to spread the compound evenly.
- Work in a wellventilated area and avoid creating excessive dust.

#### **3. Honing Process:**

- Begin honing by applying light pressure and move the tool in a consistent motion.
- Periodically check the surface for the desired smoothness.
- Reapply the compound as necessary to maintain effectiveness.

#### **4. PostUse:**

- Clean the tools and surfaces used with the compound using a suitable solvent or cleaning agent.
- Store any leftover compound securely and tightly closed to prevent contamination.

### **Disposal Instructions**

- Dispose of any unused or expired product in accordance with local hazardous waste disposal regulations.
- Do not pour the compound down drains or into water sources.
- Check with local authorities for specific disposal instructions in your area.

## **Contact Information for Further Support**

For any questions or concerns regarding the use of this product, please refer to the contact information provided on the product packaging. In case of safety inquiries or incidents, you can also report to your local consumer safety authority.

## **Conclusion**

Following these safety instructions will help ensure a safe and effective experience when using the GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS BROWNELLS GK10 GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT. Your safety is our priority, and we encourage you to reach out for assistance if needed. Thank you for choosing our product!

# **Instrucciones de Seguridad para GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS BROWNELLS GK10 GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT**

## **Introducción**

Bienvenido a la guía de instrucciones de seguridad para el GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS BROWNELLS GK10 GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT. Este producto está diseñado para afilar piezas de ajuste preciso y lograr un ajuste ultrasuave y sin fricción. Aunque es efectivo y seguro cuando se usa adecuadamente, es esencial seguir estas pautas de seguridad para garantizar tu protección y la seguridad de los demás.

## **Directrices Generales de Seguridad**

- Siempre lee y entiende la etiqueta del producto y las instrucciones de seguridad antes de usarlo.
- Almacena el producto en un lugar fresco y seco, alejado de la luz solar directa y fuentes de calor.
- Mantén fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas.
- Asegúrate de tener una buena ventilación al usar el producto para evitar la inhalación de polvo o vapores.
- No utilices el producto en alimentos ni en superficies que entren en contacto con alimentos.
- En caso de emergencia, ten el envase del producto disponible para proporcionar información a los profesionales médicos.

## **Precauciones de Seguridad Específicas para el Uso**

- Usa el equipo de protección personal (EPP) adecuado, como guantes, gafas de seguridad y una máscara contra el polvo al manipular el compuesto.
- Evita el contacto con la piel. En caso de contacto, lava el área afectada con agua y jabón.
- Si el compuesto entra en contacto con los ojos, enjuaga inmediatamente con abundante agua y busca atención médica.
- No ingieras el producto. Si lo ingieres, busca ayuda médica de inmediato.
- Desecha cualquier material de desecho de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales para prevenir la contaminación ambiental.

## **Instrucciones para la Instalación y Uso**

### **1. Preparación:**

- Asegúrate de que la superficie a afilar esté limpia y libre de cualquier residuo.
- Agita bien el envase antes de usarlo para asegurar una consistencia uniforme del compuesto.

### **2. Aplicación:**

- Aplica una pequeña cantidad del garnet lapping compound en la superficie o herramienta en la que estás trabajando.
- Utiliza una herramienta de lapeado o equipo adecuado para esparcir el compuesto de manera uniforme.
- Trabaja en un área bien ventilada y evita crear polvo excesivo.

### **3. Proceso de Afilar:**

- Comienza a afilar aplicando una presión ligera y moviendo la herramienta en un movimiento constante.
- Revisa periódicamente la superficie para verificar la suavidad deseada.
- Reaplica el compuesto según sea necesario para mantener la efectividad.

### **4. Postuso:**

- Limpia las herramientas y superficies utilizadas con el compuesto usando un solvente o agente de limpieza adecuado.
- Almacena cualquier sobrante del compuesto de manera segura y con el envase bien cerrado para prevenir la contaminación.

## **Instrucciones de Eliminación**

- Desecha cualquier producto no utilizado o caducado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de eliminación de residuos peligrosos.
- No viertas el compuesto por los desagües ni en fuentes de agua.
- Consulta con las autoridades locales para obtener instrucciones específicas sobre la eliminación en tu área.

## **Información de Contacto para Soporte Adicional**

Para cualquier pregunta o inquietud sobre el uso de este producto, consulta la información de contacto proporcionada en el envase del producto. En caso de consultas de seguridad o incidentes, también puedes reportar a la autoridad de seguridad del consumidor local.

## **Conclusión**

Seguir estas instrucciones de seguridad ayudará a garantizar una experiencia segura y efectiva al usar el GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS BROWNELLS GK10 GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT. Tu seguridad es nuestra prioridad, y te animamos a que busques asistencia si es necesario. ¡Gracias por elegir nuestro producto!

# GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS BROWNELLS GK10

## GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT Instrukcje Bezpieczeństwa

### Wprowadzenie

Witamy w przewodniku po instrukcjach bezpieczeństwa dla GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS BROWNELLS GK10 GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT. Produkt ten został zaprojektowany do docierania blisko dopasowanych części, aby uzyskać ultragładkie, beztarciowe dopasowanie. Chociaż jest skuteczny i bezpieczny przy prawidłowym użyciu, ważne jest, aby przestrzegać tych wytycznych bezpieczeństwa, aby zapewnić ochronę sobie i innym.

### Ogólne Wytyczne Bezpieczeństwa

- Zawsze czytaj i rozumiej etykietę produktu oraz instrukcje bezpieczeństwa przed użyciem.
- Przechowuj produkt w chłodnym, suchym miejscu, z dala od bezpośredniego światła słonecznego i źródeł ciepła.
- Trzymaj z dala od dzieci i zwierząt domowych.
- Zapewnij odpowiednią wentylację podczas używania produktu, aby uniknąć wdychania pyłu lub oparów.
- Nie używaj produktu na jedzeniu ani na powierzchniach, które mają kontakt z żywnością.
- W przypadku sytuacji awaryjnej miej dostępne opakowanie produktu, aby dostarczyć informacje profesjonalistom medycznym.

### Szczególne Środki Ostrożności przy Użyciu

- Noś odpowiednie osobiste środki ochrony (PPE), takie jak rękawice, gogle ochronne i maskę przeciwpyłową podczas obsługi związku.
- Unikaj kontaktu ze skórą. W przypadku kontaktu, umyj dotknięty obszar mydłem i wodą.
- Jeśli związek dostanie się do oczu, natychmiast przepłucz dużą ilością wody i skonsultuj się z lekarzem.
- Nie spożywaj produktu. W przypadku spożycia, natychmiast skontaktuj się z pomocą medyczną.
- Utylizuj wszelkie odpady zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami, aby zapobiec zanieczyszczeniu środowiska.

### Instrukcje Instalacji i Użytkowania

#### 1. Przygotowanie:

- Upewnij się, że powierzchnia, która ma być szlifowana, jest czysta i wolna od zanieczyszczeń.
- Dobrze wstrząśnij pojemnik przed użyciem, aby zapewnić równą konsystencję związku.

#### 2. Aplikacja:

- Nałóż niewielką ilość pasty ścierniej garnetowej na powierzchnię lub narzędzie, z którym pracujesz.
- Użyj narzędzia do docierania lub odpowiedniego sprzętu, aby równomiernie rozprowadzić związek.
- Pracuj w dobrze wentylowanym pomieszczeniu i unikaj tworzenia nadmiernej ilości pyłu.

#### 3. Proces Szlifowania:

- Rozpocznij szlifowanie, stosując lekką presję i poruszając narzędziem w jednolitym ruchu.
- Okresowo sprawdzaj powierzchnię pod kątem pożądanej gładkości.
- W razie potrzeby ponownie nałóż związek, aby utrzymać skuteczność.

#### 4. Po Użyciu:

- Oczyszczyć narzędzia i powierzchnie używane związkami przy użyciu odpowiedniego rozpuszczalnika lub środka czyszczącego.
- Przechowuj wszelkie pozostałe związki w bezpiecznym miejscu, szczelnie zamknięte, aby zapobiec zanieczyszczeniu.

## Instrukcje Utylizacji

- Utylizuj wszelkie nieużywane lub przeterminowane produkty zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi utylizacji odpadów niebezpiecznych.
- Nie wylewaj związku do odpływów ani do źródeł wody.
- Skontaktuj się z lokalnymi władzami w celu uzyskania szczegółowych instrukcji dotyczących utylizacji w twoim rejonie.

## Informacje Kontaktowe dla Dalszego Wsparcia

W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań lub wątpliwości dotyczących używania tego produktu, prosimy o zapoznanie się z informacjami kontaktowymi podanymi na opakowaniu produktu. W przypadku pytań dotyczących bezpieczeństwa lub incydentów, możesz również zgłosić się do lokalnych organów ochrony konsumentów.

## Zakończenie

Przestrzeganie tych instrukcji bezpieczeństwa pomoże zapewnić bezpieczne i skuteczne doświadczenie podczas korzystania z GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS BROWNELLS GK10 GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT. Twoje bezpieczeństwo jest dla nas priorytetem, a my zachęcamy do skontaktowania się w razie potrzeby. Dziękujemy za wybór naszego produktu!

# GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS BROWNELLS GK10

## GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT

### Bezpečnostní pokyny

#### Úvod

Vítejte v průvodci bezpečnostními pokyny pro GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS BROWNELLS GK10 GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT. Tento produkt je navržen pro leštění těsně přiléhajících dílů, aby se dosáhlo ultra hladkého, bezfrikčního spojení. Ačkoli je efektivní a bezpečný při správném použití, je nezbytné dodržovat tyto bezpečnostní pokyny, abyste zajistili svou ochranu a bezpečnost ostatních.

#### Obecné bezpečnostní pokyny

- Vždy si přečtěte a pochopte štítek produktu a bezpečnostní pokyny před použitím.
- Skladujte produkt na chladném a suchém místě, mimo přímé sluneční světlo a zdroje tepla.
- Držte mimo dosah dětí a domácích zvířat.
- Zajistěte dostatečné větrání při používání produktu, abyste se vyhnuli vdechování prachu nebo výparů.
- Nepoužívejte produkt na potraviny nebo jakékoli povrchy, které přicházejí do styku s potravinami.
- V případě nouze mějte obal produktu k dispozici, abyste mohli poskytnout informace zdravotnickým pracovníkům.

#### Specifické bezpečnostní opatření při používání

- Při manipulaci s pastou noste vhodné osobní ochranné pomůcky (PPE), jako jsou rukavice, ochranné brýle a respirátor.
- Vyhněte se kontaktu s pokožkou. V případě kontaktu umyjte postiženou oblast mýdlem a vodou.
- Pokud se pasta dostane do očí, okamžitě důkladně vypláchněte vodou a vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc.
- Nepolykejte produkt. V případě požití okamžitě vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc.
- Jakýkoli odpadový materiál zlikvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy, abyste předešli kontaminaci životního prostředí.

#### Pokyny pro instalaci a používání

##### 1. Příprava:

- Ujistěte se, že povrch, který má být leštěn, je čistý a bez jakýchkoli nečistot.
- Před použitím dobře protřepejte nádobu, aby se zajistila rovnoměrná konzistence pasty.

##### 2. Aplikace:

- Naneste malé množství granátové leštící pasty na povrch nebo nástroj, se kterým pracujete.
- Použijte leštící nástroj nebo vhodné zařízení pro rovnoměrné rozložení pasty.
- Pracujte v dobře větrané oblasti a vyhněte se vytváření nadměrného prachu.

##### 3. Leštící proces:

- Začněte leštění aplikováním lehkého tlaku a pohybujte nástrojem v konzistentním pohybu.
- Pravidelně kontrolujte povrch pro dosažení požadované hladkosti.
- Opakovaně nanášejte pastu podle potřeby, abyste udrželi účinnost.

##### 4. Po použití:

- Čistěte nástroje a povrchy použité s pastou pomocí vhodného rozpouštědla nebo čisticího prostředku.
- Jakékoli zbývající pasty uskladněte bezpečně a pevně uzavřené, aby se předešlo kontaminaci.

#### Pokyny pro likvidaci

- Jakýkoli nepoužitý nebo prošlý produkt zlikvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy pro likvidaci nebezpečného odpadu.
- Nepouštějte pastu do odpadních vod nebo do vodních zdrojů.
- Zkontrolujte u místních úřadů konkrétní pokyny pro likvidaci ve vaší oblasti.

## **Kontaktní informace pro další podporu**

Pro jakékoli dotazy nebo obavy týkající se používání tohoto produktu se prosím odkazujte na kontaktní informace uvedené na obalu produktu. V případě bezpečnostních dotazů nebo incidentů můžete také hlásit místnímu úřadu pro ochranu spotřebitele.

## **Závěr**

Dodržování těchto bezpečnostních pokynů pomůže zajistit bezpečné a efektivní používání GARNET LAPPING COMPOUNDS BROWNELLS GK10 GARNET LAPPING COMPOUND 1,000 GRIT. Vaše bezpečnost je naší prioritou a doporučujeme vám obrátit se na pomoc, pokud je to potřeba. Děkujeme, že jste si vybrali náš produkt!